



12

HARYANA PWD (B&R) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Provincial Division No.1, PWD B&R, Kurukshetra-136118. Ph. No. (01744-239442) Email ID- pwd-eepd1-kurukshetra@hry.nic.in

To

The Principal DAV Public School Lukhi District Kurukshetra

No. 914

Dated: 24/04/2023

Subject:

Regarding issuance of Building Safety Certificate (DAV Public Schoo, village Lukhi District Kurukshetra)

Reference: Your office letter No. DAV/Lukhi/2627 dated 8.4.2023

In this connection, it is submitted that the building of DAV School, Lukhi has been inspected by the Sub Division No.3, PWD B&R, Pipli along with concerned Junior Engineer and building found to be safe as per visual inspection of the structure of the building. The school Building Safety Certificate is hereby given upto the period 2023-24 with the following conditions:-

- 1. Building of this school should be repaired every year.
- 2. Water should not be allowed to stagnate around and on the roof of the Building.
- 3. If Building is found cracked from anywhere, the same should be got vacated immediately and same should be got repaired immediately.
- 4. Institution will be responsible for safety of building from every angle and Fire-Fighting equipment should be in functional condition.
- 5. If the building of the school is to be extended, the same should be first approved from Structural Engineer.
- 6. Adequate Fire safety may be adopted in the school campus.
- 7. Institute shall also ensure safety precautions from false ceiling and vitrified tiles used in dado.
- NOC may be considered as cancelled by this office if the college violates any of the above points.

Copy forwarded to the SDE, PSD-3, PWD B&R, Pipli letter No. 206 dated

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No.1, PWD B&R, Kurukshetra

DA/ Nil

Endst No.

Dated

18.4.2023.

DA/ Nil

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No.1, PWD B&R, Kurukshetra